

HB1221\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB20-1221 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, strike "(2)(b)" and substitute "(2)(b);
- 2 and **add** (2)(c)".
  
- 3 Page 2, line 13, strike "~~and~~" and substitute "and".
  
- 4 Page 2, strike line 22 and substitute "SERVICES."
  
- 5 Page 2, strike line 23 and substitute:
- 6 "(c) THE PILOT PROGRAM IS AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE
- 7 INDIVIDUALS IN COLORADO."
  
- 8 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 3.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*